24 months
3 units

 Nov-24
 Oct-26

RENOVATIONS

28

STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

UW Updated - Spring Aire Apartments-7.8.2024.xlsm Page 1 of 2 7/8/24  10:15 AM

 Spring Aire Apartments Historical Operating Statements  Hoover, AL

 HISTORICAL CASH FLOW  PROJECTED CASH FLOW
T12 Annualized T9 Annualized T6 Annualized Pro Forma Yr 1

 Jun-24  Per Unit  Jun-24  Per Unit  Jun-24  Per Unit  Oct-25  Per Unit Notes

 OPERATING REVENUE
 Potential Market Rent $ 685,564 $ 9,794 $ 675,090 $ 9,644 $ 665,140 $ 9,502 $ 816,525 $ 11,665
 (Loss to Lease) / Gain to Lease - - - - - - ($ 8,165) ($ 117)

 Gross Potential Revenue $ 685,564 $ 9,794 $ 675,090 $ 9,644 $ 665,140 $ 9,502 $ 808,360 $ 11,548

 Vacancy (incl. Renovation Downtime) - - - - - - ($ 40,826) ($ 583)
 Non-Revenue Units - - - - - - - -

 Base Rental Revenue $ 685,564 $ 9,794 $ 675,090 $ 9,644 $ 665,140 $ 9,502 $ 767,533 $ 10,965

 Other Residential Income $ 933 $ 13 $ 898 $ 13 $ 1,866 $ 27 $ 8,050 $ 115
 Other Income $ 933 $ 13 $ 898 $ 13 $ 1,866 $ 27 $ 8,050 $ 115

 EFFECTIVE GROSS REVENUE $ 686,497 $ 9,807 $ 675,988 $ 9,657 $ 667,006 $ 9,529 $ 775,583 $ 11,080

Trailing 12 Trailing 12 Trailing 12 Year 1 Pro Forma
 OPERATING EXPENSES
 Repair & Maintenance $ 86,476 $ 1,235 $ 86,476 $ 1,235 $ 86,476 $ 1,235 $ 63,000 $ 900
 Contract Services $ 13,766 $ 197 $ 13,766 $ 197 $ 13,766 $ 197 $ 14,000 $ 200
 Landscaping / Grounds $ 13,401 $ 191 $ 13,401 $ 191 $ 13,401 $ 191 $ 13,300 $ 190
 Personnel $ 4,700 $ 67 $ 4,700 $ 67 $ 4,700 $ 67 $ 4,690 $ 67
 Marketing / Advertising $ 2,267 $ 32 $ 2,267 $ 32 $ 2,267 $ 32 $ 2,240 $ 32
 Administrative Expenses $ 10,366 $ 148 $ 10,366 $ 148 $ 10,366 $ 148 $ 10,500 $ 150
 Turnover / Make-Ready $ 9,969 $ 142 $ 9,969 $ 142 $ 9,969 $ 142 $ 9,940 $ 142
 Electricity $ 16,158 $ 231 $ 16,158 $ 231 $ 16,158 $ 231 $ 16,158 $ 231
 Water & Sewer $ 43,402 $ 620 $ 43,402 $ 620 $ 43,402 $ 620 $ 43,402 $ 620
 Insurance $ 60,908 $ 870 $ 60,908 $ 870 $ 60,908 $ 870 $ 63,000 $ 900
 Real Estate Taxes $ 88,034 $ 1,258 $ 88,034 $ 1,258 $ 88,034 $ 1,258 $ 84,316 $ 1,205
 Property Management Fee $ 34,298 $ 490 $ 34,298 $ 490 $ 34,298 $ 490 $ 40,563 $ 579

 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 383,745 $ 5,482 $ 383,745 $ 5,482 $ 383,745 $ 5,482 $ 365,109 $ 5,216

 NET OPERATING INCOME
 Net Operating Income (bef. Reserves) $ 302,752 $ 4,325 $ 292,243 $ 4,175 $ 283,261 $ 4,047 $ 410,474 $ 5,864
 Replacement Reserves $ 17,500 $ 250 $ 17,500 $ 250 $ 17,500 $ 250 $ 17,500 $ 250

 NET OPERATING INCOME (AFT. RESERVES) $ 285,252 $ 4,075 $ 274,743 $ 3,925 $ 265,761 $ 3,797 $ 392,974 $ 5,614

 METRICS
 Going-In Cap Rate 5.09% 4.90% 4.74% 7.02%
 DSCR (Year 1 Combined Debt Payment) 1.12x 1.08x 1.04x 1.54x

HISTORIC CASH FLOW

29

With more than 21 years of multifamily brokerage and advisory experience, Rock

Apartment Advisors is now Harbert Multifamily Advisors (HMA).

HMA remains the same longstanding privately-held multifamily advisory firm backed

by our seasoned brokerage team that has been serving the Southeast since 2003. Now,

our brand update better showcases the institutional resources available through our